TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Top Layer Networks, Inc.		06/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corero Network Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Computer Drive	
City:	Westboro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3214830	TOPRESPONSE
Registration Number:	3389740	SECURECOMMAND
Registration Number:	3133459	TOPINSPECT
Registration Number:	3042156	DCFD
Registration Number:	3006143	TOP LAYER IDS BALANCER
Registration Number:	3218351	GIGASHIELD
Registration Number:	2575719	PERFECTING THE ART OF NETWORK SECURITY
Registration Number:	2444571	TOPFLOW
Registration Number:	2594785	SECUREWATCH
Registration Number:	2483210	TOPVIEW
Registration Number:	2667529	TOP LAYER
Registration Number:	2388753	TOPFIRE
Registration Number:	2733648	TOP LAYER NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2527792	APPSWITCH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 622 5930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 205

Address Line 2: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C. Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOP LAYER NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
Date:	07/01/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corero Network Security Inc. Certificate of Amendment (FILED) 2011-06-16 (M0304153)#page1.tif source=Corero Network Security Inc. Certificate of Amendment (FILED) 2011-06-16 (M0304153)#page2.tif source=Corero Network Security Inc. Certificate of Amendment (FILED) 2011-06-16 (M0304153)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0450 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOP LAYER NETWORKS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOP LAYER NETWORKS, INC." TO

"CORERO NETWORK SECURITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2708301 8100

110726342

AUTHENT CATION: 8839251

DATE: 06-16-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0451

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 06/15/2011 FILED 03:43 PM 06/15/2011 SRV 110726342 - 2708301 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
EIGHTH AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
TOP LAYER NETWORKS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Top Layer Networks, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation a resolution was duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Corporation's Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of such consent will be given to all stockholders who have not consented in writing to said amendment. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article One is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is Corero Network Security, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LIBC/4111534.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0452 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized officer on this $\underline{15}$ day of June, 2011.

TOP LAYER NETWORKS, INC

Name: KARIN WEYER

Title: 6M+CFC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 07/01/2011